

GAHC010205302025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3036/2025

SOVEN MIKIR
S/O LATE KANTIRAM MIKIR, R/O VILL. BETKUCHI (KHEPINIJAL),
GUWAHATI 781034, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SRI NALIN MIKIR ANR 9 ORS
S/O LATE BOLO RAM MIKIR, VILL. KHEPANIJAL (BETKUCHI), P.S.
GORCHUK, GUWAHATI 34, DIST. KAMRUP (M), GUWAHATI.

2:SRI MUNINDRA MIKIR
S/O LATE BOLO RAM MIKIR
VILLAGEKHEPANIJAL (BETKUCHI)
P.SGORCHUK
GUWAHATI-34
DISTKAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI

3:SMTI RANGMILI MIKIR
S/O LATE BOLO RAM MIKIR
VILLAGEKHEPANIJAL (BETKUCHI)
P.SGORCHUK
GUWAHATI-34
DISTKAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI

4:THE KHEPANIJAL GAON UNNAYAN SAMITEE
VILLAGEKHEPANIJAL (BETKUCHI) P.SGARCHUK
GUWAHATI-34
DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHAT

5:SRI JOGEN BEY
S/O DEBARAM BEY
SECRETARY OF KHEPANIJAL GAON UNAYAN SAMITTEE
VILLAGE- KHEPANIJAL (BETKUCHI)
P.S-GORCHUK
GUWAHATI-34
DISTKAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI

6:SRI DHARMESWAR TUMUNG
EX-PRESIDENT OF KHEPANIJAL UNNAYAN SAMITTEE
VILLAGEKHEPANIJAL (BETKUCHI)
P.SGORCHUK
GUWAHATI-34
DISTKAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI.

7:SRI GAJEN BEY

S/O PUTI RAM BEY
EX-SECRETARY OF KHAPANIJAL GAON UNNAYAN SAMITTEE
VILLAGE- KHAPANIJAL (BETKUCHI)
P.S-GORCHUK
GUWAHATI-34
DISTKAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI.

8:SRI PULIN MIKIR
S/O LATE JON MIKIR
VILLAGE- KHEPANIJAL (BETKUCHI)
P.S-GORCHUK
GUWAHATI-34
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI.

9:SRI INDRA MIKIR
S/O LATE JON MIKIR
VILLAGE- KHEPANIJAL (BETKUCHI)
P.S-GORCHUK
GUWAHATI-34
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI

10:SMTI BENU MIKIR
D/O LATE SUTI RAM MIKIR
VILLAGE KHEPANIJAL (BETKUCHI)
P.S-GORCHUK
GUWAHATI-34

DISTKAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B D DEKA, MR. A BHATRA, MR. A DEKA, N
CHAUDHURY, MR. M DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 13.10.2025

Heard Mr. M. Das, learned counsel for the applicant.

This application, under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, is preferred by the applicant condonation of delay of 218 days in preferring a review petition, under Chapter X of the Gauhati High Court Rules, read with Order 47 Rule 1 and 2 of the CPC, for review of the judgment and order dated 20.12.2024, passed in RFA No. 82/2018.

Let notice be issued to the opposite parties, returnable in four weeks.

Steps be taken upon the opposite parties by way of registered post with A/D as well as by usual process within a week from today.

List the matter after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant